18

× \$40.00 224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DS Corp.		11/03/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thor Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	653 South Saginaw Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Saginaw	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 2245887		CROSSROADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: sherrie.hilty@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP

Address Line 1: One South Main Street, One Dayton Centre

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

AIR0444TA/40025.600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

B. Joseph Schaeff

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0422

900015065

ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, DS CORP., corporation organized under the laws of the state of Indiana, with a place of business at 305 Hawpatch Drive, Topeka, Indiana 45571 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner by mesne assignments of the trademark CROSSROADS registered under U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,245,887, issued May 18, 1999, and other trademarks;

WHEREAS, THOR TECH, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Nevada, having its principal offices at 653 South Saginaw Street, Suite 310, Saginaw, Michigan 48502 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the United States registration thereof and the other trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above referenced trademark and the registration thereof and other unregistered trademarks, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

DS CORP.

By

Walter L. Bennett

Its Vice President

State of Ohio) ss County of Shelby)

On this _____ day of November, 2004 before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named Walter L. Bennett, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

ATY PNAME MCNAME, Notary Public For State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 27, 2006

my Continuation Expires June 27, 2006

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/08/2004 REEL: 002971 FRAME: 0423